Client Risk Management

Product Report

HVB PLN Capital Protection Certificate on the fund Fidelity Funds - Global Demographics Fund - A-EUR Status 3. June 2024

Product name	HVB PLN Capital Protection Certificate on the fund Fidelity Funds - Global Demographics Fund - A-EUR
WKN/ISIN	HVB6QG/DE000HVB6QG3
Issue date	10. June 2022
Final Payment Date	10. June 2024

OVERVIEW

Underlying/ISIN	Fidelity Funds - Sustainable Demographics Fund - A-EUR/LU1906296352
Reference price on the initial observation date	EUR 14.58
Strike price	EUR 14.58
Denomination	PLN 1,000.00
Participation Ratio (%)	70 %
Physical delivery possible	no

OBSERVATION DATE (INITIAL)

Initial observation date	7. June 2022
Reference price on the initial observation date	EUR 14.58
Strike price 100 %	EUR 14.58

1. CORPORATE ACTION

Type of Corporate Action	Name change "Fidelity Funds - Global Demographics Fund - A-EUR" into "Fidelity Funds - Sustainable Demographics Fund - A-EUR"
Date	18. July 2022
Underlying/ISIN	Fidelity Funds - Sustainable Demographics Fund - A-EUR/LU1906296352
r-factor	1

REDEMPTION

Observation date (final)	3. June 2024
Reference price on the observation date	EUR 17.31
Maturity date	10. June 2024
Redemption	PLN 1,131.07 per certificate





The valuations contained herein are indicative only and produced solely for information purposes and are based on data believed to be reliable. No representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy or completeness of such valuations and the sources on which they are based. All assumptions, opinions and estimates expressed constitute our judgment as of this date and are subject to change without notice. These valuations may differ substantially from an actionable value, particularly in volatile market conditions. We do not represent that any transaction can or could have been effected at such valuations or that such values are in any way indicative of future performance. The valuations do not include adjustments for transaction and hedging costs, accounting offsets and provisions, liquidity or credit considerations or other significant factors external to our own or affiliates' valuation models and/or prices, which may change the actual values materially. There is no obligation for us to notify you of any changes to these data or to do so in the future. No responsibility is accepted for the use of or reliance on the information provided therein. We specifically disclaim any liability for any loss, claim or damage suffered by you or any third party resulting directly or indirectly from any use of or reliance on the information provided without limitation. We may have an existing position in instruments or currencies stated herein and may also provide banking or other advisory services to issuers.

Valuations provided may be based upon a number of factors including, but not limited to, current prices quoted, valuation of underlying assets, market liquidity, from our own and affiliates' proprietary models and assumptions and publicly available information. In providing this information, we are not representing that it has been confirmed by actual trades or that a market exists for the relevant instruments. As a result, the estimated market value set forth above may differ significantly from the value that we do or would assign if, and to the extent, such instruments were in our inventory currently or at any time in the future. Valuations based upon other models or assumptions or calculated as of another date and time or quantum may result in significantly different values.

The valuations should not be considered as a form of solicitation to buy or sell an instrument or to engage in a trading strategy. It is not intended for distribution into any jurisdiction where such distribution is restricted by law or regulation and recipients into whose possession this document comes should inform themselves about, and observe any such restrictions. This information is confidential and may not be passed on or reproduced in whole or part under any circumstances without express written consent.

UniCredit Bank GmbH London Branch is registered in England and Wales as a foreign company (FC009673) and as a branch (BR001757). Authorised and regulated in the United Kingdom by the Financial Conduct Authority. UniCredit Bank GmbH London Branch is a branch office of UniCredit Bank GmbH, which is member of the UniCredit Group. UniCredit Bank GmbH is incorporated and registered at Kardinal-Faulhaber-Strasse 1, 80333 Munich, Germany (HRB42148) and regulated by Bundesanstalt für Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht (BaFin).